WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENDA ITEM
ITEM #: IX{)DATE: October 3,2018
TOPIC/TITLE: Request to Declare Items Surplus Property

PRESENTER: Administrator

ORIGIN:
] TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING

X ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL

] ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)

= BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

= STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION
] BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
] OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

X NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
] PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

] DATE:
[]  ACTION:
BACKGROUND INFORMATION:
As per Board policy the Board of Education must approve items/property to be declared as surplus property.

SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:

Board approval is requested to surplus: List of WCHS woodworking equipment from industrial arts era; List of
Southside books that are no longer used.

IMPACT ON RESOURCES:
TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:

SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION: =-Recommended o Not Recommended
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WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENDA ITEM

ITEM #: IX E DATE: October 3, 2018
TOPIC/TITLE: Request to Declare Items Surplus Property

PRESENTER: Administrator

] TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
X ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING

= ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL

] ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)

< BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

X STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION
[] BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
] OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

X NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
] PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

] DATE:
[] ACTION:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

As per Board policy the Board of Education must approve items/property to be declared as surplus property.

SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:

Board approval is requested to surplus: List of WCHS woodworking equipment from industrial arts era.

IMPACT ON RESOURCES:
TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:

SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION: Er_’Rééommended 0 Not Reconnmended
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REQUEST FORM

EMPLOYEE OR PERSON MAKING REQUEST Robert Greene — Engineering Teacher

ORGANIZATION, IF ANY, THAT YOU REPRESENT

NATURE OF REQUEST Reqguest BOE surplus and auction 4 old pieces of woodworking

equipment leftover from yesteryear’s industrial arts era. The old

equipment is in “as is” condition; some parts may be missing.

See attached page for specific manufacturer, model#, and serial#.

IS THIS REQUEST IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL DISTRICT POLICIES? @ OR NO

WILL THIS REQUEST REQUIRE ANY EXPENDITURE OF DISTRICT FUNDS? YES OR N()/?ﬂ

ADMINISTRATOR RECEIVING REQUEST Dr. Jake Bell

IF THIS REQUEST IS ORIGINATING FROM A PARTICULAR SCHOOL OR IS REQUESTING THE USE
OF A PARTICULAR SCHOOL, THE BUILDING PRINCIPAL MUST RECOMMEND HIS APPROVAL BY

SIGNING BELOW. /
/9y /10 ST
7 / {’/ [ N y/ 7 il
‘DATE ’ BUILDING PRIN\CIPAL’S SIGNATURE

THE PERSON MAKING THIS REQUEST CAN BE CONTACTED AT THE ADDRESS OR TELEPHONE
NUMBER LISTED BELOW.

Robert Greene 859-879-4630
TELEPHONE
WCHS
ADDRESS
/ 97 A
q/24 /18 gzaﬁ@% D eon
DATE SIGNATURE OF PERSON MAKING REQUEST
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Request BOE surplus and auction 4 old pieces of woodworking
equipment leftover from yesteryear’s industrial arts era.

The old equipment is in “as is” condition; some parts

may be missing.

Item#1: 14" x 42" Variable-Speed Wood Lathe, With Legs
Manufacturer: Jet

Model# JWL1442VS

Serial# 7111601

Asset# 30863

Item#2: 20" Variable-Speed Scroll Saw
Manufacturer: DeWalt

Model# DW788

Serial# 2008-08-CJ26905

Asset# -

Item#3: 12" Variable-Speed Drill Press
Manufacturer: Jet

Model# JDP-12

Serial# 1409

Asset# -

Item#4: Benchtop Mortise Machine
Manufacturer: Jet

Model# JBM-5

Serial# 61048182

Asset# -

All 4 items are currently stored in outer storage room behind
WCHS “shop” rmi#116, available for inspection and evaluation.



WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
AGENDA ITEM

ITEM #: | XD DATE: 10/3/2018
TOPIC/TITLE: Surplus books at Southside

PRESENTER: Jeremy Reynolds

] TOPIC PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION ONLY (No board action required.)
X ACTION REQUESTED AT THIS MEETING

] ITEM IS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR APPROVAL

] ACTION REQUESTED AT FUTURE MEETING: (DATE)

] BOARD REVIEW REQUIRED BY

] STATE OR FEDERAL LAW OR REGULATION
] BOARD OF EDUCATION POLICY
] OTHER:

PREVIOUS REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION:

X NO PREVIOUS BOARD REVIEW, DISCUSSION OR ACTION
] PREVIOUS REVIEW OR ACTION

] DATE:
] ACTION:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

These are books that were purchased to be used at Southside some time ago, but have not been used in several

years.
SUMMARY OF MAJOR ELEMENTS:

Southside would like to sell or discard of the listed books. They have been in storage for several years, not being
used by anyone.

IMPACT ON RESOURCES: Discard of surplus resources
TIMETABLE FOR FURTHER REVIEW OR ACTION:
SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION: o-Recommended 0 Not Recommended
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Southside's Surplus Books 10/2/2018

Title

Everyday Mathematics
Everyday Mathematics
Exploring Science

HSP Science Kentucky
HSP Science Kentucky
HSP Science Kentucky
HSP Science Kentucky

HSP Science Kentucky
Teacher Ed.

HSP Science Teacher Ed
Journeys Student Books
Journeys Student Books
Journeys Student Books
Journeys Student Books
Journeys Student Books
Journeys Student Books
Journeys Student Books
Journeys Student Books
Journeys Student Books
Journeys Student Books
Journeys Teacher Books
Journeys Teacher Books
Journeys Teacher Books
Journeys Teacher Books

Kentucky The Bluegrass
State

McGraw Hill Communities

Social Studies -
Neighborhoods

Social Studies Alive

Social Studies Alive - My
Community

Volume
Student Ref. Book
Student Ref. Book

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
21
2.2

2.1
2.2

11-16

Regions of Country

ISBN
9780076052608
9780076045372
9781285846347
9780153638589
9780153638565
9780153638596
9780153638572

9780153638787
9780153638800
9780547251684
9780547251714
9780547251745
9780547251769
9780547251783
9780547251837
9780547251912
9780547251936
9780547251561
9780547251578
9780547251677
9780547251899
9780547251929
9780547251509

9781567330151
9780021491353

9780618830909
9781583713266

9781583712764

Quantity
57
26

8

7
15
47
23

1 set

26
28
28
10
22
20
39
29
62

1 set
1 set
4 sets
2 sets

26
11

26
67



